ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2070/35 - 2018 මැයි 11 වැනි සිකුරාදා - 2018.05.11 No. 2070/35 - FRIDAY, MAY 11, 2018

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Ekanayake Mudiyanselage Imbuldeniya Walauwe Udayarathna Banda Udangamuwa who resided in the village of Magammana, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Ekanayake Mudiyanselage Imbuldeniya Walauwe Udayarathna Banda Udangamuwa described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 14th June, 2018 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 24th April, 2018

SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
	(Hectare)							
Homagama	Magammana	520003	Block 04 Parcel No. 161	0.0366	0000361	Homagama		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

05 - 696 / 1



¹A - G 27590 - 12 (2018/05)

N.B.- This Extraordinary Gazette can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Walpita Mudalnayaka Mudiyanselage Lalith Jude Perera who resided in the village of Mattegoda in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Homagama, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Walpita Mudalnayaka Mudiyanselage Lalith Jude Perera described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 14th June, 2018 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 24th April, 2018

			SCHEDULE			
Divisional Secretary's Divi	Village sion	Cadastr Map No		Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Homagama	Mattegoda	520008	Block 29 Parcel No. 35	0.0299	0029684	Homagama

SCHEDIII E

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

05 - 696 / 2

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Dayananda Mahawalagamage who resided in the village of Lakshapathiya, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Moratuwa, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Dayananda Mahawalagamage described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 14th June, 2018 stating his/ their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 24th April, 2018

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පනුය - 2018.05.11 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 11.05.2018

SCHEDULE									
Divisional Secretary's Divi	Village ision	Cadastra Map No		Extent of La	nd Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration			
				(Hectare)					
Moratuwa	Lakshapathiya	520210	Block 07 Parcel No. 07	0.0258	00042550649	Delkanda			

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

05 - 696 / 3

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Bamunuge Theresa Perera who resided in the village of Lunuvila, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Wennappuwa, in the District of Puttalam.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Bamunuge Theresa Perera described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 14th June, 2018 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

3 A

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 24th April, 2018

SCHEDULE Divisional Cadastral Certificate Village Parcel No. Extent of Land Office of Secretary's Division Map No. of Title No. Registration (Hectare) 410001 00240000194 Wennappuwa Lunuvila Block 01 0.0991 Maravila Parcel No. 209

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

05 - 696 / 4

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. U.G.S.P. Kumara who resided in the village of Senarathgama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Harispattuwa in the District of Kandy.

4 A III කොටස - Ĝ ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට පතුය - 2018.05.11 PART III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 11.05.2018

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. U.G.S.P. Kumara described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 14th June, 2018 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 24th April, 2018

SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastra Map No.		Extent of Lan	nd Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
		(Hectare)						
Harispaththuwa Sena	rathgama	320322	Block 01 Parcel No. 0070	0.0159	00362523178	Kandy		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

05 - 696 / 5

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Konakalagala Walimini Peligedara Chandralatha who resided in the village of Senarathgama, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Harispattuwa in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Konakalagala Walimini Peligedara Chandralatha described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 14th June, 2018 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA, Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 24th April, 2018

III කොටස - ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ අති විශෙෂ ගැසට් පතුය - 2018.05.11 Part III – GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA – 11.05.2018

SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Divisio	Village n	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Lan	d Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
				(Hectare)				
Harispaththuwa	Senarathgama		Block 02 Parcel No. 0065	0.3342	00362518189	Kandy		
Harispaththuwa	Senarathgama	320322	Block 02 Parcel No. 0068	0.1804	00362518608	Kandy		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

05 - 696 / 6

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT NO. OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mrs. Basnayaka Mudiyanselage Kumarihami who resided in the village of Yatiwawala, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Harispattuwa in the District of Kandy.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mrs. Basnayaka Mudiyanselage Kumarihami described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 14th June, 2018 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

K.A.K.RANJITH DHARMAPALA,

5 A

Commissioner of Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 24th April, 2018

SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastr Map No		Extent of L	and Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
				(Hectare)			
Harispaththuwa Yativ	wawala	320327	Block 04 Parcel No. 77	0.0177	00362519459	Kandy		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

05 - 696 / 7